All contents are Copyright © 1992–2005 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 6
DATA SHEET
CISCO XR 12000 AND 12000 SERIES SPA
INTERFACE PROCESSOR-600
The Cisco ® I-Flex design combines shared port adapters (SPAs)  and SPA interface processors (SIPs), leveraging an
extensible design that enables service prioritizati on for voice, video and data services. Enterprise a nd service provider
customers can take advantage of improved slot econo mics resulting from modular port adapters that are interchangeable

Important notices, privacy statements, and trademarks of Cisco Systems, Inc. can be found on cisco.com.
Page 4 of 7
ORDERING INFORMATION
To place an order, visit Cisco Ordering Home Page or refer to Table 2.
Table 2. Ordering Information
Product Name  Product Part Number
Cisco XR 12000/12000 Series SPA Interface Processor-600   12000-SIP-600
Cisco XR 12000/12000 Series SPA Interface Processor-600, spare 12000-SIP-600=
Bezel extenders are required on the installed base of Cisco 12000 10-slot and 16-slot chassis to allow installation of front covers when the SIP-600
SIPs are inserted in these chassis. Bezel extender kits are available for the 10-slot chassis (part number ACS-10-BZLX2=) and for the 16-slot chassis
(part number ACS-16-BZLX2=).
COMPATIBILITY MATRIX
Table 3 provides a compatibility matrix for the Cisco XR 12000 and 12000 Series SIP 600.
Table 3. Supported SPAs
SPA Part Number  SIP 600
SPA-8XCHT1/E1 N/S
SPA-2XT3/E3 N/S
SPA-4XT3/E3 N/S
SPA-2XCT3/DS0 N/S
SPA-4XCT3/DS0 N/S
SPA-1XCHSTM1/OC3 N/S
SPA-4XOC3-POS-V2 N/S
SPA-8XOC3-POS N/S
SPA-2XOC12-POS N/S
SPA-4XOC12-POS N/S
SPA-8XOC12-POS N/S
SPA-2XOC48POS/RPR X
SPA-OC192POS-VSR X
SPA-OC192POS-LR X
SPA-OC192POS-XFP X
SPA-8XFE-TX N/S
SPA-2x1GE N/S
SPA-5X1GE X
SPA-10X1GE X
SPA-1XTENGE-XFP X
SPA-5X1GE-V2 X
SPA-10X1GE-V2 X
SPA-1X10GE-L-V2 X
© 2005 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved.
Important notices, privacy statements, and trademarks of Cisco Systems, Inc. can be found on cisco.com.
Page 5 of 7